
Town or Washington - 2015

www.washingtonnh.org

Fire & Rescue 911  Police 911

Board of Adjustment Jim Bissonnette, Chair 495-0638 ddefosse@washingtonnh.org

Last Wednesday @7:30PM 7 Halfmoon Pond Road, Washington Contact: Deb Defosse 495-3661

Board of Assessors M & N Assessing Dave Mazaroff Kristine Chidester 

Thursdays 9AM-2PM/ appointments 495-3074 kchidester@washingtonnh.org

Cemetery Trustees Phil Barker, Chair  495-3640 Kathreen West Kathleen West 

Last Monday @7:00   PO Box 22 Washington, NH 03280

Fire Department Fire Chief: Brian Moser bmoser@washingtonnh.org

495-3133 Forest Fire Warden:Allan Dube adube@washingtonnh.org

PO Box 61 Washington, NH 03280

Fire Permits Ed Thayer 495-3554 Steve Marshall 495-3294 Robert Ostertag 495-0438

Brian Moser 495-3720 Jed Schwartz 495-3125

Shawn Atkins 495-6170 Robert Crane 478-0530

John Corrigan 495-3294 Herb Killam 495-6190

Health Officer Jim Berry 495-3798 jberry@washingtonnh.org

Deputy Janice Philbrick 

Public Works Director: Ed Thayer 495-3641 ethayer@washingtonnh.org Fax:495-0278

7 Halfmoon Pond Road, Washington

Park & Recreation Commission Guy Eaton, Chair 495-3661 7 Halfmoon Pond Road, Washington

Second Wednesday @ 6:00PM

Planning Board Jim Crandall, Chair 7 Halfmoon Pond Road, Washington 

First Tuesday @ 6:30PM 

Police Department Steven Marshall, Chief smarshall@washingtonnh.org 5 Halfmoon Pond Road, Washington

Dispatch: 495-3233 Station 495-3294 Emergency: 911

Post Office 495-3467

Daily 8-12 2:45-4:45 Saturday 8:30-11:45AM 

Recycling Center Manager: David Defosse  495-5399

6/15-9/15 Summer Hours Saturday 9-5PM Sunday 11-7PM Wednesday 10-6PM

Winter Hours Saturday 9-5PM Sunday 11-5PM Wednesday 10-6PM

The only Monday holiday that the Transfer Station is open is Independence Day and Labor Day (Closed Christmas Day) 

Selectmen's Office Tom Marshall 495-3271 Ken Eastman 495-1064 Bob Williams 495-1744

Thursdays @ 7:00PM 7 Halfmoon Pond Road, Washington

Administrator M-F9-3 Deb Defosse 495-3661 selectmen@washingtonnh.org

Shedd Free Library Librarian, JoEllen Wright jwright@washingtonnh.org 495-3592 Fax: 495-0410

Tuesday 10-5PM Thursday 1-7PM Saturday 10-1PM  Memorial Day through Columbus Day Wednesday 10-1PM July & August 10-4

Town Clerk Sandy Poole, Town Clerk spoole@washingtonnh.org 495-3667

Thursday 1-8PM Friday 9-3PM Last Saturday of the month 9-12PM 

Tax Collector Sandy Eccard, Tax Collector seccard@washingtonnh.org

 Thur 3-8, Friday 9-3 Last Sat 9-12 495-3463

Washington Elementary School washingtonelementary.com 

Welfare Office Diane Belcastro and Carolyn Russell dbelcastro@washingtonnh.org 495-0262 By Appointment 

Washington Congregational Church 

East Washington Baptist Church 

Historical Society Wed & Sat 2-4PM 495-6009
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